PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nancy J Britten	12/20/2010
Niki A Waldron	12/29/2010
John W Burns II	12/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10687986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)833-8897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269-833-9536

Email: lucy.x.yang@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Lucy X. Yang
Address Line 1: 7000 Portage Rd.

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC27098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lucy X. Yang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_PC27098#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_PC27098#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025600 FRAME: 0514

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Nancy J. Britten, Niki A. Waldron, and John W. Burns, II, of 4750 Norfolk Circle, Portage, MI 49024, 2460 Wildemere, Kalamazoo, MI 49009, and 453 Sunset Dr., DeForest, WI 53532, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/687,986, filed October 17, 2003, having PFIZER Docket No. PC27098, and entitled DISPERSIBLE PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patent application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

ASSIGN PFIZER INC JOINT - NONPROV, 1/09

	day of December at
4750 Norto / KCO	Nancy J. Britten
In the presence of:	- -
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	-
Signed and witnessed this 29 th	day of Occember 2010 at
200 Fisher Ave, Piscons	Miki A. Waldron
In the presence of: Yayla Wold	-
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	
Signed and witnessed this 13th Stoughton Hospital, Pharmaci	day of December 2016 at John W. Burns II
In the presence of:	out of the second of the secon
any Granzo	
Amy Gramso	
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)	

ASSIGN PFIZER INC JOINT - NONPROV, 1/09